
BARTLE WELLS ASSOC IATES 

1889 Alcatraz A venue 
, - ,.. ...... ··• , .-.... Berkeley, CA 94703 

t·: ;:. ~ · • · 510 653 3399 fax : 510 653 3769 
INDEPENDENT PUBLIC FINANCE ADVISORS e-mail: bwa@bartlewells.com 

May 17, 2011 
.. '' Invoice # BWA445C-1002 

MAY 2 0 2077 CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVLEDGED 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT WORK PRODUCT 

Town of Apple Vall~{"'~ ···., : . 
~ , .· ..... 

14955 Dale Evans Parkway \ 1 

Apple Valley, CA 92307 

Attn: Frank Robinson 
Town Manager 

For professional services rendered from April 4, 2011 through April 29, 2011. 

Professional time: 

Alison Lechowicz 
Reed Schmidt 

Total professional time 

Reimbursable expenses: 

Postage and delivery 
Travel 

Hours 
35.40 
30.00 

Total reimbursable expenses 

Total due this billing 

cc: John Bro~ Town Attorney 
Best Best & Krieger 

Rate 
$125.00/hr 
$225.00/hr 

Amount 
4,425.00 
6,750.00 

$11,175.00 

33.09 
1,202.36 

$1,235.45 

$12,410.45 

Bartle Wells Associates is a California corporation (EIN #94-1664409) and therefore no annual Form 1099 is required. 


