\mathbb{B}	BARTLE WELLS ASSOCIATES INDEPENDENT PUBLIC FINANCE ADVISORS	1889 Alcatraz Avenue Berkeley, CA 94703 510 653 3399 fax: 510 653 3769 e-mail: bwa@bartlewells.com
N	May 17, 2011 MAY 2 0 2011	Invoice # BWA445C-1002 CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVLEDGED
1 1 A	Cown of Apple Valley 4955 Dale Evans Parkway Apple Valley, CA 92307	TTORNEY-CLIENT WORK PRODUCT
A	Attn: Frank Robinson Town Manager	FRUMCE DEPARTMENT

For professional services rendered from April 4, 2011 through April 29, 2011.

Professional time:

Alison Lechowicz Reed Schmidt	<u>Hours</u> 35.40 30.00	<u>Rate</u> \$125.00/hr \$225.00/hr		<u>Amount</u> 4,425.00 6,750.00
Total professional tin	ne			\$11,175.00
Reimbursable expenses:		00 7540	65455	
Postage and delivery Travel		5010-4210-8940	12410.45	33.09 1,202.36
Total reimbursable ex	xpenses	MOS		\$1,235.45

Total due this billing

\$12,410.45

Approved for Payment DATE <u>SP24/11</u> DEPT 400 ACCT COPE SOLD-4210-8940-0000 BY

cc: John Brown, Town Attorney Best Best & Krieger